504017615 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•		
		Name	Execution Date	
EONARD SNYDERMA	N		09/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	M&S DISTR	M&S DISTRIBUTION, INC		
Street Address:	572 FREEPORT STREET			
Internal Address:	UNIT A			
City:	BOSTON	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHU	JSETTS		
Postal Code:	02122			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2	Number		
	1426	63252		
Application Number:				
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA De sent to the provided; if t	63252		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA De sent to the provided; if t (516	63252 54751 e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI	63252 64751 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI 6800	63252 64751 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK) JERICHO TPK.		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI 6800 SUIT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK) JERICHO TPK. IE 120W		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI 6800 SUIT	63252 64751 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK) JERICHO TPK.		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI 6800 SUIT SYO	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK) JERICHO TPK. IE 120W		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI 6800 SUIT SYO	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK) JERICHO TPK. TE 120W PSSET, NEW YORK 11791		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA De sent to the provided; if t (516 Alan ALAI 6800 SUIT SYO	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>) 393-5960 .Sack@SACK-IP.com N M. SACK) JERICHO TPK. TE 120W PSSET, NEW YORK 11791 129-00001 US		

09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=129-00001_Assignment#page1.tif source=129-00001_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten United States Dollars (US\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Name	Address	
Leonard SNYDERMAN	241 Jerusalem Road	
	Cohasset, MA 02025	

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name	Address
M&S Distribution, Inc.	572 Freeport Street
	Unit A
	Boston, Ma 02122

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

EXERCISE DEVICE

invented by Leonard SNYDERMAN and which is found in:

the U.S. Patent Application that was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 14/263,252 filed on 28-APR-2014 which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/854,751 filed on 01-MAY-2013;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid US Patent Application, and in and to all Non-provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part, or substitute of said Non-provisional US Patent Application, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents, and inventor certificates that may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application, or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the US Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

1

PATENT REEL: 039833 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any opposition, interference, litigation, or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns, and legal representatives of both parties.

Date

ASSIGNOR: Leonard SNYDERMAN

Date

Witness: